

April 11th & 12th, 2025 Friday & Saturday

DUKE & DUCHESS

DUCHESS CONTEST

Saturday, April 12th

OPEN TO GIRLS AND BOYS, AGES 3-5 (by April 7, 2025)

CONTESTANTS MUST BE RESIDENTS OF USD #357 SCHOOL DISTRICT

\$12.00 ENTRY FEE INCLUDES A DOWNTOWN FESTIVAL T-SHIRT

Contestants will wear their Downtown Festival 2025 T-shirt and jeans or shorts for the contest. The winners will be announced from Downtown Stage at 10:30 am Saturday. Contestants will be featured in the Downtown Festival Parade at noon.

Contestants will be interviewed by a judge's panel—you will be contacted as to where interviews are taking place and what time your child is to be interviewed.

Entry deadline must be postmarked by

MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2025

No additions after April 7th.

Please mail this form along with \$12.00 entry fee to

Belle Plaine Chamber Duke and Duchess Contest P.O. Box 721 Belle Plaine, KS 67013

Checks should be made payable to the Belle Plaine Chamber of Commerce

IMPORTANT If you have not been contacted by Wednesday before the Downtown Festival, confirming receipt of registration, please contact James Stambaugh @ 620-488-5431

2025 Belle Plaine's Downtown Festival Duke and Duchess Contest Entry

Name		Age	
Phone	Date of Birth	Male Female	
Parents Name			
Address			
Your child's favorite animal	Favorite food		

The undersigned apply to participate in the Belle Plaine's Downtown Festival Duke and Duchess Competition. I/we waive all claims and do release Belle Plaine Area Chamber of Commerce and Belle Plaine's downtown Festival of any and all liability resulting from injury, death, or loss of equipment prior to, during the process of, or following the Duke and Duchess Contest.

Par	'ent'	'S S	sıgn	natu	re